
 

Westhaven Weekly Newsletter 
Friday 17 October 2025 

Our vision 

Valued - Inspired - Prepared 

Our values 
We shape our learners to be:  

Safely independent - Respectful citizens  
Inquisitive thinkers - Confident communicators - Resilient learners 

 
The penultimate week of Term 1 has certainly proven to be as busy and productive as all 
the others. Yesterday we held a ‘Governors in school day’, which proved to be a huge 
success. The Governors wanted to immerse themselves in the new curriculum strands, and 
visited multiple classes during the day, engaging with the learners and participating in 
lessons. They had a wonderful day, were so complimentary of all the staff, and were 
amazed at the variety of work going on across the school. 
 
I’ve been visited by lots of learners again this week, despite being into the 7th week of term, 
the wonderful work being achieved in classrooms is relentless. I’ve had to reorder new 
Headteacher awards as I’ve run out of items before the end of term! I’ve tried to post all of 
these on ClassDojo pages for you to see. 
 
Don’t forget, it’s the Halloween Disco next Wednesday. Your children may come to school in 
their costumes if they wish, and the discos will take place during school hours, so no need 
to make alternative transport arrangements. Please could we kindly ask that no props are 
brought into school as part of their costumes. 
 
Wishing you all a wonderful weekend, whatever you have planned. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Jamie Peacock  
Headteacher 
 
 
 



 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

Christmas Lunch 

https://forms.gle/spGJFPv81Ta5TNVx9


 

 
 
Dates for your diary 
 

Wed 22 Oct 2025 Halloween Disco in school 

Friday 24 Oct 2025 Break up - End of Term 1 

 
 
 



 

North Somerset Term Dates - 2025/2026: 
 

Term 1 Tuesday 02 September 2025 - Friday 24 October 2025 

Term 2 Monday 03 November 2025 - Friday 19 December 2025 

Term 3 Monday 05 January 2026 - Friday 13 February 2026 

Term 4 Monday 23 February 2026 - Thursday 02 April 2026 

Term 5 Monday 20 April 2026 - Friday 22 May 2026 

Term 6 Monday 01 June 2026 - Wednesday 22 July 2026 

 
Bank Holidays (school closed to all pupils) - 2025/2026: 
 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

 
Westhaven INSET Days (school closed to all learners) - 2025/26: 
 

● Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

● Wednesday 3rd September 2025 

● Friday 14th November 2025 

● Monday 5th January 2026 

● Friday 1st May 2026 

● Wednesday 22nd July 2026 

 
 

 
 


